
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting
Summary of Bids Intersection of Highway 79 South
Advertised: December 19, 2006  Agenda Item (3.45) At Anza Road
Bids Open:  2:00 pm Date: January 10, 2007 PROJECT NO. B4-0507

Roadway Engineering
Base Bid Riverside, CA 92509
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 140,000.00 140,000.00 144,000.00 144,000.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,600.00 8,600.00
3 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
4 000003 FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT FROM MANDATORY EQUIPMENT 

SOURCE FA 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

5 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 17,400.00 17,400.00
6 190100 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 573 75.00 42,975.00 58.00 33,234.00
7 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A ) TONN 409 210.00 85,890.00 114.00 46,626.00
8 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALT. STD. A88A CASE "C") EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 2,800.00 5,600.00
9 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE M3 396 78.00 30,888.00 33.00 13,068.00

10 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00
11 150820 REMOVE INLET EA 1 750.00 750.00 850.00 850.00
12 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
13 664103 750 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK) M 79 190.00 15,010.00 420.00 33,180.00
14 707050 DRAINAGE INLET (PIPE INLET) (CALTRANS STANDARD D75A) EA 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,050.00 2,050.00
15 721607 CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) M3 14 77.00 1,078.00 330.00 4,620.00
16 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALT. STD. A88A CASE "A") EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
17 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CALT. STD. A87, TYPE A2-150) M 89 100.00 8,900.00 110.00 9,790.00
18 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
19 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
20 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING M2 35 21.00 735.00 74.00 2,590.00
21 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT  MARKING M2 95 52.00 4,940.00 57.00 5,415.00
22 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) M 2,100 1.60 3,360.00 0.86 1,806.00
23 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 6 150.00 900.00 137.00 822.00
24 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 3 300.00 900.00 750.00 2,250.00
25 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 3 250.00 750.00 130.00 390.00
26 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 200.00 800.00 415.00 1,660.00
27 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 100.00 400.00 105.00 420.00
28 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 190 5.00 950.00 4.20 798.00

BASE BID SUBTOTALS ITEMS 1-28: 394,626.00 397,069.00
Alternate I Bid: 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

29 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 1 500.00 500.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE BID) 500.00 2,800.00

PROJECT TOTALS: 395,126.00 399,869.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting
Summary of Bids Intersection of Highway 79 South
Advertised: December 19, 2006  Agenda Item (3.45) At Anza Road
Bids Open:  2:00 pm Date: January 10, 2007 PROJECT NO. B4-0507

Hillcrest Contracting Grand Pacific Contractors
Base Bid Corona, CA 92878 Mira Loma, CA 91752
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 144,000.00 144,000.00 157,200.00 157,200.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 8,600.00 8,600.00 9,400.00 9,400.00
3 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
4 000003 FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT FROM MANDATORY EQUIPMENT 

SOURCE FA 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
15,000.00

5 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 19,000.00 19,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
6 190100 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 573 59.00 33,807.00 79.00 45,267.00
7 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A ) TONN 409 150.00 61,350.00 155.00 63,395.00
8 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALT. STD. A88A CASE "C") EA 2 3,500.00 7,000.00 3,800.00 7,600.00
9 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE M3 396 60.00 23,760.00 72.00 28,512.00

10 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 38,000.00 38,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
11 150820 REMOVE INLET EA 1 230.00 230.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
12 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
13 664103 750 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK) M 79 420.00 33,180.00 485.00 38,315.00
14 707050 DRAINAGE INLET (PIPE INLET) (CALTRANS STANDARD D75A) EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
15 721607 CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) M3 14 330.00 4,620.00 205.00 2,870.00
16 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALT. STD. A88A CASE "A") EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
17 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CALT. STD. A87, TYPE A2-150) M 89 136.00 12,104.00 115.00 10,235.00
18 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
19 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,300.00 3,300.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
20 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING M2 35 37.00 1,295.00 34.50 1,207.50
21 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT  MARKING M2 95 58.00 5,510.00 41.40 3,933.00
22 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) M 2,100 1.30 2,730.00 1.25 2,625.00
23 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 6 184.00 1,104.00 189.75 1,138.50
24 568015 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 3 336.00 1,008.00 368.00 1,104.00
25 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 3 315.00 945.00 450.80 1,352.40
26 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 210.00 840.00 143.75 575.00
27 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 55.00 220.00 51.75 207.00
28 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 190 5.25 997.50 6.90 1,311.00

BASE BID SUBTOTALS ITEMS 1-28: 435,100.50 496,247.40
Alternate I Bid: 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

29 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 950.00 950.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE BID) 1,500.00 950.00

PROJECT TOTALS: 436,600.50 497,197.40
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Listed Subcontractors 
Roadway Engineering and Contracting, Inc. 
 
 
Item  Subcontractor   
 
11-15 WSS Construction 
 
8,16,17 AM Construction 
 
1,2  Steiny and Company 
 
 


